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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

DATE Monday, 18 August 2014
COURTRM NO TBA
JUDGE Kassman, J
NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS
1 SCA 30/2009  WAIM No. 85 Limited-V-THE FURIGI Lawyers SOLICITOR GENERAL 4/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am Matter adjourned to 18/08/14 at
INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW 9:30am
GUINEA & RENDELL RIMUA SECRETARY
FOR DEARTMNT OF PETROLEUM & ENER
2 SCA 61/2009  LORD & COMPANY-V-TIMOTHY INAPERO  AMET Lawyers PARKIL Lawyers 11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am The matter is adjourned to 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am
3 SCA 62/2009  LORD & CO. LTD-V-TIMOTHY INAPERO - AMET Lawyers PARKIL Lawyers 11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am The matter is adjourned to 18th
Trading as Gordens Sports & Entertaiment August, 2014 at 9:30am
Center
4 SCA 142/2010 PNG POWER LIMITED-V-KEDMEC AUTO LINDA MARU LAWYERS 11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am The matter is adjourned to 1st
REPAIR LIMITED September, 2014 at 9:30am for
Directions
5 SCA 169/2010 FAIR HAVEN No 55 TRADING AS YAMBESO PARUA Lawyers NELSON Lawyers 8/07/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am Directions (Callover) 18th August, 2014
TRANSPORT-V-NICHOLAS TUBANG & USG at 9:30am
PRODUCTS PNG LIMITED
6 SCM 10/2010  AARON DUPINAI for & on behalf of PUTUPEN & ASSOCIATES GREG MANDA Lawyers 4/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am The matter is adjourned to 18th
SRUMNAI Clan of Kiunga Township, Lawyers August, 2014 at 9:30am
Western Province-V-BRIAN WEKE & the
memebers of the Mepu Clan Kiunga
Western Province & 4 others
7 SCRA 6/2010  PAUL PANE, RICHARD KOKI & FLEX PUBLIC SOLICITOR PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am The matter is adjourned to 18th
NEBANAT-V-THE STATE August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
8 SCA 12/2011  GEORGE LENKY-V-PLACER PNG LIMITED IN PERSON ASHURST Lawyers 8/07/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am Directions on 18/08/14 at 9:30am

Printed on 15/08/2014 3:15:12 PM

Page 1 of 4



NO

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FILE NUMBER

SCA 78/2011

SCA 85/2011

SCA 101/2011

SCM 10/2011

SCA 24/2012

SCA 59/2012

SCA 132/2012

SCREV 12/2012

SCA 49/2013

SCA 84/2013

SCA 87/2013

SCA 141/2013

PARTIES

SIR PATO KAKARAYA-V-ANO PALA, as
Clerk of NP, Jefferey Nape, as Speaker of
NP, the National Parliament & The State

DOMINIC TIRI-V-ALLISON EKA

TOALE HONGIRI INC. LAND GROUP &
TIASAPI INC. LAND GROUP-V-WOLOTOU
INC. LAND GROUP, THE STATE, RENDLE
RIMUA & MICHAP PITPIT

ALO KONE, JAMES YALANGU, SULU
MANDIYABO, JACOB MICHAEL, DANIEL
LAKU & ORS-V-HON. JOHN PUNDARI,
JOHN VELE, THE STATE, BOB MUIYO,
PARADISE GOLD PLAY HOLDINGS LTD,
KWOE RES. DEV C

PHILIP KEE-V-MARTIN MALISO

PNG HOLDINGS LIMITED-V-EARTHQUIP
(PNG) LIMITED

PATRICIA SIWARE T/A PHILO MARINE-V-
SAKURA MARINE PRODUCTS LTD

Application by Rodrick Kamburi-V-
Ombudsman Commission & State

JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM
KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS-V-MOUNTAIN
CATERING LIMITED

Belden Norman Namah, MP Leader of the
Opposition-V-

PACIFIC RIM CONSTRUCTION -
SINGAPORE PTY LIMITED-V-R & M
PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED

William Wailo-V-National Capital District
Commission
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APPELLANT LAWYER

GREG MANDA Lawyers

KARI BUNE Lawyers

STEELES LAWYERS; BOMA
LAWYERS

PUTUPEN & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

EDWARD M. WAIFAF Lawyers

Steamships Legal Division -
In House
KUNDU LEGAL

PANG LEGAL SERVICES

MANASE & CO Lawyers

HENAOS Lawyers

MANNRAI Lawyers

GREG MANDA Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

WANTOK LEGAL SERVICES,
FAIRFAX LEGAL PRACTICE

SIRIGOI Lawyers

KILA LAWYERS; AME
LAWYERS

SOLICITOR GENERAL

N/A

WARNER SHAND Lawyers

SIRIGOI Lawyers

N/A

KUMAN Lawyers

ASHURST Lawyers

STEELES Lawyers

ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME
4/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
9:30 am

11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
4/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
4/08/2014 12/08/2014 9:30 am
11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
4/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
11/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
1/07/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
8/07/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am
12/08/2014 18/08/2014 9:30 am

COMMENTS

Matter is adjourned to 18/08/14 at
9:30am

Matter listed for Directions on 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions

1. The 1st & 2nd appellants application
( contempt) (# 89) filed 25th July, 2014
and the Appliucants application ( # 87)
filed 22/7/14 are both adjourned to
18th August, 2014 2014 at 9:30am for
Directions. 2. The 5th & 6th
Respondents application to set aside
stay orders ( #92) filed 231/7/14 is
adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at
9:30am

Matter adjourned to 18/8/14 at
9:30am

The matter is adjourned to 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions

Matter is adjourned to 18th August,
2014 at 9:30am for Directions

Matter is adjourned to 18th August,
2014 at 9:30am for Directions

Matter is adjourne to Monday 18
August, 2014 for Directions

Directions on 18/08/14 at 9:30am

1. Matter is adjourned to Tuesday 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
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SCM 11/2013

SCRA 6/2013

SCRA 23/2013

SCREV 44/2013

SCREV 55/2013

SCA 8/2014

SCA 17/2014

SCA 20/2014

SCM 9/2014

SCRevV(EP)
2/2014

SCRev(EP)
6/2014

PARTIES

Memafu Kapera, as Managing Director of
National Broadcasting Corporation-V-
Lillian Yaruso & State

Christian Peril Tarur-V-The State

THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR-V-EREMAS
WARTOTO

APPLICATION TO REVIEW UNDER SECTION
155(2) (b) OF THE CONSTITUTION BY JACK
AFING-V-

Simbu Provincial Government-V-THOMAS
SIL, trading as PERUM YOUTH STATIONARY

Divine Word University-V-George Podas

James Kruse-V-Beatrice Geita, George
Nicholas Constantino & NC Resource
Limited

Pastor Steven Bagari & 4 ors, Gedi Dabu
& Benzes Kudi Alusi-V-Hon. James
Marape, Schadrach Himata & ors

CHRISTINE GAWI, in her capacity as Chief
Executive Officer, Modilon General
Hospital-V-PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(1st Resp) ELIZABETH MANDUS
WUKAWA(2nd Resp)

Michael Kandiu-V-Hon: Powes Parkop,
Cyril Retau, Ricky Fugunto & The Electoral
Commission

Nixon Philip Duban-V-Bryan Kramer &
Electoral Commission of Papua New
Guniea
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APPELLANT LAWYER

NINAI Lawyers

FURIGI Lawyers

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

DANIELS & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

WANTOK LEGAL GROUP

LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

ASHURST Lawyers

BANIYAMAI Lawyers

LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers, B.S. LAl Lawyers

KOROWI Lawyers

MAWA Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

PUBLIC SOLICITOR

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

STEELES Lawyers

N/A

FAIRFAX LEGAL

N/A

WILLIAMS Attorneys

N/A

PCS Counsel, YOUNG
WADAU Lawyers

DAWIDI Lawyers, PARUA
Lawyers

HARVEY NII Lawyers

ADJ FROM

11/08/2014

5/08/2014

4/08/2014

11/08/2014

4/08/2014

11/08/2014

4/08/2014

11/08/2014

4/08/2014

4/08/2014

4/08/2014

ADJTO

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

18/08/2014

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

The matter is adjourned to to 18th
August, 2014 9:30am for Directions

Call Over Directions 18/08/14 at
9:30am

1. Leave is extended to respondent on
15/08/14. 2. Parties return to court
Directions/ possible listings on
18/08/2014

Court notes no attendance of parties
hence the matter is adjourned to to
18th August, 2014 9:30am

Matter adjourned to 18/08/14 at
9:30am for Directions

Matter is adjurned to 18th August,
2014 at 9:30am for Directions

Matter adjourned to Monday 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am

The matter is adjourned to 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am

The matter is adjourned to 18th
August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions

Matter is adjourne to Monday 18
August, 2014 for Directions

The matter is adjourned for Directions
on Monday 18th August, 2014 at
9:30am
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Friday 15, August, 2014

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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