

SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE DIRECTIONS HEARING (REGULAR)

DATE Monday, 18 August 2014

COURT RM NO TBA

JUDGE Kassman, J

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 30/2009	WAIM No. 85 Limited-V-THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA & RENDELL RIMUA SECRETARY FOR DEARTMNT OF PETROLEUM & ENER	FURIGI Lawyers	SOLICITOR GENERAL	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter adjourned to 18/08/14 at 9:30am
2	SCA 61/2009	LORD & COMPANY-V-TIMOTHY INAPERO	AMET Lawyers	PARKIL Lawyers	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
3	SCA 62/2009	LORD & CO. LTD-V-TIMOTHY INAPERO - Trading as Gordens Sports & Entertaiment Center	AMET Lawyers	PARKIL Lawyers	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
4	SCA 142/2010	PNG POWER LIMITED-V-KEDMEC AUTO REPAIR LIMITED	LINDA MARU LAWYERS		11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 1st September, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
5	SCA 169/2010	FAIR HAVEN NO 55 TRADING AS YAMBESO TRANSPORT-V-NICHOLAS TUBANG & USG PRODUCTS PNG LIMITED	PARUA Lawyers	NELSON Lawyers	8/07/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Directions (Callover) 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
6	SCM 10/2010	AARON DUPINAI for & on behalf of SRUMNAI Clan of Kiunga Township, Western Province-V-BRIAN WEKE & the memebers of the Mepu Clan Kiunga Western Province & 4 others	PUTUPEN & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	GREG MANDA Lawyers	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
7	SCRA 6/2010	PAUL PANE, RICHARD KOKI & FLEX NEBANAT-V-THE STATE	PUBLIC SOLICITOR	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
8	SCA 12/2011	GEORGE LENKY-V-PLACER PNG LIMITED	IN PERSON	ASHURST Lawyers	8/07/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Directions on 18/08/14 at 9:30am

Printed on 15/08/2014 3:15:12 PM Page 1 of 4

NO								
	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
9	SCA 78/2011	SIR PATO KAKARAYA-V-ANO PALA, as Clerk of NP, Jefferey Nape, as Speaker of NP, the National Parliament & The State	GREG MANDA Lawyers	WANTOK LEGAL SERVICES, FAIRFAX LEGAL PRACTICE	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter is adjourned to 18/08/14 at 9:30am
10	SCA 85/2011	DOMINIC TIRI-V-ALLISON EKA	KARI BUNE Lawyers	SIRIGOI Lawyers			9:30 am	Matter listed for Directions on 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
11	SCA 101/2011	TOALE HONGIRI INC. LAND GROUP & TIASAPI INC. LAND GROUP-V-WOLOTOU INC. LAND GROUP, THE STATE, RENDLE RIMUA & MICHAP PITPIT	STEELES LAWYERS; BOMA LAWYERS	KILA LAWYERS; AME LAWYERS	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	1. The 1st & 2nd appellants application (contempt) (# 89) filed 25th July, 2014 and the Appliucants application (# 87) filed 22/7/14 are both adjourned to 18th August, 2014 2014 at 9:30am for Directions. 2. The 5th & 6th Respondents application to set aside stay orders (# 92) filed 231/7/14 is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
12	SCM 10/2011	ALO KONE, JAMES YALANGU, SULU MANDIYABO, JACOB MICHAEL, DANIEL LAKU & ORS-V-HON. JOHN PUNDARI, JOHN VELE, THE STATE, BOB MUIYO, PARADISE GOLD PLAY HOLDINGS LTD, KWOE RES. DEV C	PUTUPEN & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	SOLICITOR GENERAL	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter adjourned to 18/8/14 at 9:30am
13	SCA 24/2012	PHILIP KEE-V-MARTIN MALISO	EDWARD M. WAIFAF Lawyers	N/A	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
14	SCA 59/2012	PNG HOLDINGS LIMITED-V-EARTHQUIP (PNG) LIMITED	Steamships Legal Division - In House	WARNER SHAND Lawyers	4/08/2014	12/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
15	SCA 132/2012	PATRICIA SIWARE T/A PHILO MARINE-V- SAKURA MARINE PRODUCTS LTD	KUNDU LEGAL	SIRIGOI Lawyers	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
16	SCREV 12/2012	Application by Rodrick Kamburi-V- Ombudsman Commission & State	PANG LEGAL SERVICES		4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter is adjourne to Monday 18 August, 2014 for Directions
17	SCA 49/2013	JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS-V-MOUNTAIN CATERING LIMITED	MANASE & CO Lawyers	N/A	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	
18	SCA 84/2013	Belden Norman Namah, MP Leader of the Opposition-V-	HENAOS Lawyers	KUMAN Lawyers	1/07/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	
19	SCA 87/2013	PACIFIC RIM CONSTRUCTION - SINGAPORE PTY LIMITED-V-R & M PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	MANNRAI Lawyers	ASHURST Lawyers	8/07/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Directions on 18/08/14 at 9:30am
20	SCA 141/2013	William Wailo-V-National Capital District Commission	GREG MANDA Lawyers	STEELES Lawyers	12/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	1. Matter is adjourned to Tuesday 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions

Printed on 15/08/2014 3:15:14 PM Page 2 of 4

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
21	SCM 11/2013	Memafu Kapera, as Managing Director of National Broadcasting Corporation-V- Lillian Yaruso & State	NINAI Lawyers	PUBLIC SOLICITOR	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to to 18th August, 2014 9:30am for Directions
22	SCRA 6/2013	Christian Peril Tarur-V-The State	FURIGI Lawyers	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	5/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Call Over Directions 18/08/14 at 9:30am
23	SCRA 23/2013	THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR-V-EREMAS WARTOTO	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	STEELES Lawyers	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	1. Leave is extended to respondent on 15/08/14. 2. Parties return to court Directions/ possible listings on 18/08/2014
24	SCREV 44/2013	APPLICATION TO REVIEW UNDER SECTION 155(2) (b) OF THE CONSTITUTION BY JACK AFING-V-	DANIELS & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	N/A	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Court notes no attendance of parties hence the matter is adjourned to to 18th August, 2014 9:30am
25	SCREV 55/2013	Simbu Provincial Government-V-THOMAS SIL, trading as PERUM YOUTH STATIONARY	WANTOK LEGAL GROUP	FAIRFAX LEGAL	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter adjourned to 18/08/14 at 9:30am for Directions
26	SCA 8/2014	Divine Word University-V-George Podas	LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	N/A	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter is adjurned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
27	SCA 17/2014	James Kruse-V-Beatrice Geita, George Nicholas Constantino & NC Resource Limited	ASHURST Lawyers	WILLIAMS Attorneys	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter adjourned to Monday 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
28	SCA 20/2014	Pastor Steven Bagari & 4 ors, Gedi Dabu & Benzes Kudi Alusi-V-Hon. James Marape, Schadrach Himata & ors	BANIYAMAI Lawyers	N/A	11/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am
29	SCM 9/2014	CHRISTINE GAWI, in her capacity as Chief Executive Officer, Modilon General Hospital-V-PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1st Resp) ELIZABETH MANDUS WUKAWA(2nd Resp)	LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES Lawyers, B.S. LAI Lawyers	PCS Counsel, YOUNG WADAU Lawyers	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am for Directions
30	SCRev(EP) 2/2014	Michael Kandiu-V-Hon: Powes Parkop, Cyril Retau, Ricky Fugunto & The Electoral Commission	KOROWI Lawyers	DAWIDI Lawyers, PARUA Lawyers	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	Matter is adjourne to Monday 18 August, 2014 for Directions
31	SCRev(EP) 6/2014	Nixon Philip Duban-V-Bryan Kramer & Electoral Commission of Papua New Guniea	MAWA Lawyers	HARVEY NII Lawyers	4/08/2014	18/08/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned for Directions on Monday 18th August, 2014 at 9:30am

Printed on 15/08/2014 3:15:14 PM Page 3 of 4

NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJ TO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Friday 15, August, 2014

.

lan V. Augerea Registrar National and Supreme Court

Printed on 15/08/2014 3:15:14 PM Page 4 of 4